
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for February 5-11, 2018 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between February 5-11, 2018 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL (SRCSGT) 
SOL: Hazardous-Waste-02062018 
DUE: 021218 
POC: Tatiana Young, tyoung@wapa.gov, 602-605-2626. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/67b9e9f6ab29b28b3a4d0b03ed90ff69 
NAICS: 562112. The U.S. Department of Energy, Western Area Power Administration (WAPA), Desert Southwest
Region located in Phoenix, Arizona, is conducting market research to identify potential business sources (including 8(a),
veteran-owned small business, service-disable veteran-owned small business, HUBZone small business, small
disadvantaged business, woman-owned small business, and other than small business concerns) with the capacity and
technical capability necessary to successfully perform hazardous T-Line pole removal within California, Nevada and
Arizona. WAPA requires the services of a qualified contractor to provide services of hauling off and proper disposal of
wood pole debris accumulated at various work sites and general waste trash disposal services. The contract will be
performed in the following counties: Nevada - Clark County; California - Imperial, Riverside, and San Bernardino
counties; Arizona - Cochise, La Paz, Yuma, Penal, Mohave, and Maricopa counties. Interested parties who do not agree
with the listed NAICS code (562112 - Hazardous Waste Collection) are invited to submit their assessment of a more
appropriate NAICS code to the contracting officer. Interested parties who consider themselves qualified to provide the
listed items/services are invited to submit a capabilities statement via email in response to this sources sought.
RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 2:00 PM MT ON MONDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2018. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=67b9e9f6ab29b28b3a4d0b03ed90ff69 
Posted: 02/06/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, Western Area Power Administration, Lakewood, CO. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 8, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5921 

SEEKING SOURCES TO PERFORM AN ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT(EA) TO IDENTIFY AND ASSESS THE POTENTIAL
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE DECOMMISSIONING OF MARADS NUCLEAR VESSEL (SRCSGT) 
SOL: DTMA-91-18MKR-SAVANNAH-EA 
DUE: 021318 
POC: Douglas A. Kennard, Contract Specialist, douglas.kennard@dot.gov, 202-366-1711; Ken Egbuna, Sr. Contracting
Officer, ken.egbuna@dot.gov, 202-366-5211, Fax: 202-366-3237. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at 
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOT/MARAD/HQOA/DTMA-91-18MKR-SAVANNAH-EA/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. This sources-sought synopsis is a market research tool that will enable the Maritime Administration
(MARAD) to gain knowledge of qualified small businesses and large businesses classified under NAICS code 541620 (SB
size standard $15M) that have carried out Environmental Assessment (EA) for the purpose of Nuclear Regulatory
Commission (NRC)-regulated nuclear decommissioning. The information that will be gathered from responses to this
sources sought synopsis will be relevant to MARAD's intent to prepare a revised/updated EA that identifies and
assesses the potential environmental impacts associated with the decommissioning of MARAD's nuclear vessel, Nuclear
Ship Savannah (NSS), located in Baltimore, MD. Responses to this sources sought will be used by MARAD to decide
whether or not to set the solicitation for the EA aside for small business concerns and to know the number of
interested and capable potential offerors. MARAD intends to award the potential EA contract in FY 2018. CAPABILITIES
STATEMENTS (7 pages max) MUST BE RECIEVED BY OR BEFORE 5:00 PM ET ON TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 13, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=899ab952e8ace2929510a84cac7578fb&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/06/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Transportation, Maritime Administration (MARAD), MAR-380, Washington, DC. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 8, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5921 

F--ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 36C24418Q9127 
DUE: 021418 
POC: Donald Butler, Contracting Officer, 814-860-2863, Donald.Butler3@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/PiVAMC646/PiVAMC646/36C24418Q9127/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This notice serves as a Sources Sought in support of market research and/or planning purposes only.
The purpose of this sources sought is to seek capable and responsible sources interested in performing the following
services: Furnish all labor, material, tools, equipment, and supervision necessary to perform Class I and Class II
asbestos abatement at the VA Medical Center, located at 1601 Kirkwood Highway, Elsmere, DE 19805. The asbestos
abatement contractor will be expected to respond to routine requests no later than the next business day, and
emergency situations will be responded to within four hours. Responses to this sources sought will assist the
Government with developing its acquisition strategy, potentially to include socio-economic set-asides. If you believe
there are ambiguities in the draft SOW, please identify them. Note that the Government will not answer questions
about this requirement at this time. Please answer the questions listed in the FedBizOpps notice and respond to the
POC with a brief capability narrative and feedback on the draft SOW, if ambiguities exist. RESPONSES MUST BE
RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 11:00 AM ET ON FEBRUARY 14, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e84ee75136e92ed362b0994a6b7a76e&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/08/18 

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 5-11, 2018

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:tyoung@wapa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/67b9e9f6ab29b28b3a4d0b03ed90ff69
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=67b9e9f6ab29b28b3a4d0b03ed90ff69
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=67b9e9f6ab29b28b3a4d0b03ed90ff69
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=67b9e9f6ab29b28b3a4d0b03ed90ff69
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=67b9e9f6ab29b28b3a4d0b03ed90ff69
mailto:douglas.kennard@dot.gov
mailto:ken.egbuna@dot.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOT/MARAD/HQOA/DTMA-91-18MKR-SAVANNAH-EA/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=899ab952e8ace2929510a84cac7578fb&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=899ab952e8ace2929510a84cac7578fb&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=899ab952e8ace2929510a84cac7578fb&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=899ab952e8ace2929510a84cac7578fb&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=899ab952e8ace2929510a84cac7578fb&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Donald.Butler3@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/PiVAMC646/PiVAMC646/36C24418Q9127/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e84ee75136e92ed362b0994a6b7a76e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e84ee75136e92ed362b0994a6b7a76e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e84ee75136e92ed362b0994a6b7a76e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e84ee75136e92ed362b0994a6b7a76e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e84ee75136e92ed362b0994a6b7a76e&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Network Contracting Office 4, Wilmington, DE. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 10, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5923 

WATER QUALITY TESTING AT COCHITI LAKE, NM (COMBINE) 
SOL: W912PP18Q0030 
DUE: 022018 
POC: Francesca M Luna, francesca.m.luna@usace.army.mil, 505-342-3453, Fax: 505-342-3496. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA47/W912PP18Q0030/listing.html 
NAICS: 541380. [SAM validation is required to unlock the sensitive Request for Quote package containing the details
of this procurement.] 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=346711a8cb5d8ef91fa759c1da06ad9c&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/09/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Albuquerque, NM. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 11, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5924 

GRAND CANYON NATIONAL PARK CERCLA TECHNICAL SUPPORT ORPHAN MINE (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 140P1518R0005 
DUE: 022218 
POC: Deborah Cimmer, 928-638-7431, Fax: 928-637-7005, Deborah_Cimmer@nps.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/140P1518R0005/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. The National Park Service requests information from small business vendors registered under NAICS
code 541620 (small business size standard $15M) for an upcoming service requirement at Grand Canyon National
Park, South Rim, Grand Canyon, AZ. Provide technical support services to the National Park Service for all CERCLA
activities relating to the Orphan Mine Site. Responses to this announcement are requested from (1) SBA-certified
HUBZone, (2) service-disabled veteran-owned small business, (3) woman-owned small business, (4) small business,
(5) 8(a), and (6) any firm eligible to compete in full and open competition. Interested firms are invited to submit a
brief (2 pages max) but sufficiently detailed capabilities statement to demonstrate same or similar experience.
Capability information must be specific to the scope provided. No proposal package, solicitation, specification, or
drawing is currently available. Response to this announcement is strictly voluntary. RESPONSES ARE DUE NO LATER
THAN 3:00 PM MT ON FEBRUARY 22, 2018, via email to the POC. Monitor FedConnect for future announcements
concerning this requirement (Reference Number 140P1518R0005) at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140P1518R0005&agency=DOI [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. The Government reserves the right to further restrict
competition for types of small business concerns. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b497784a863f44380eea8ccb5245e92d&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/08/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, National Park Service, Flagstaff, AZ. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 10, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5923 

HAZMAT CLEANING/DISPOSAL SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: W912JV-18-Q-7004 
DUE: 030618 
POC: Joel Sire, Contract Specialist, joel.a.sire.mil@mail.mil, 541-885-6181. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/NGB/DAHA35/W912JV-18-Q-7004/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. THIS PROCUREMENT IS COMPETED AS FULL AND OPEN under NAICS code 562112 (Hazardous Waste
Collection). This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; quotes are being requested and a written solicitation
will not be issued. The current requirement is to provide HAZMAT Cleaning/ Disposal services in accordance with the
Performance Work Statement (PWS) with a 5-year term blanket purchase agreement (BPA). The requirement
represents the consolidated needs of various units located at Kingsley Field Air National Guard Base (ANGB) Klamath
Falls, Oregon. The requirement will be advertised as a multiple-award BPA with the objective of awarding agreements
to two or more contractors. The selection resulting from this solicitation will be made on the basis of the lowest priced
technically acceptable from at least two responsible quoters with acceptable or neutral past performance. The vendor
shall ensure that its agents, employees, and subcontractors involved in handling and packaging the hazardous waste
be trained for the level of expertise required for the proper performance of the task and, in particular, in the areas of
chemical incompatibility, general first aid procedures, and spills. Handling and Personnel Protective Equipment (PPE)
shall be provided by the vendor and must be appropriate to ensure safe handling of the hazardous waste. When
operating within an EPA- or state-permitted DoD hazardous waste storage facility, the vendor is required to use
equipment with specifications that meet the applicable permit requirements. The vendor agrees that personnel and
equipment are subject to safety inspections by government personnel while on federal property. RESPONSES TO THIS
RFQ MUST BE RECEIVED VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 12:00 PM PT ON TUESDAY, MARCH 6, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=96ac23be2c5f7459c74e46b2dc35f2ee&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/06/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, National Guard Bureau, USPFO for Oregon, Salem, OR. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 8, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5921 

TECHNICAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT TO THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 68HE0C18R0026 
DUE: 030818 
POC: Lisa Mitchell-Flinn, Mitchell-Flinn.Lisa@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/68HE0C18R0026/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. This sources sought synopsis for written information constitutes market research to inform a potential
future acquisition. IT IS INTENDED THAT THIS ACTION WILL BE SET ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESSES ONLY, NAICS
code 541620 (Environmental Consulting Services), size standard $15M. U.S. EPA's Office of Water requires technical
and administrative contractor support to span across OW's Immediate Office; Office of Groundwater and Drinking
Water; Office of Science and Technology; Office of Wetlands, Oceans, and Watersheds; and Office of Wastewater
Management. This contract may also support the efforts of other EPA offices when activities intersect with OW
Programs. Areas of technical support may include (but are not limited to) cross-cutting activities, administrative record,
data collection and analysis, writing and editing, peer review, water quality models and decision support tools, and

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 5-11, 2018

mailto:francesca.m.luna@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA47/W912PP18Q0030/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=346711a8cb5d8ef91fa759c1da06ad9c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=346711a8cb5d8ef91fa759c1da06ad9c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=346711a8cb5d8ef91fa759c1da06ad9c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=346711a8cb5d8ef91fa759c1da06ad9c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=346711a8cb5d8ef91fa759c1da06ad9c&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Deborah_Cimmer@nps.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/140P1518R0005/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140P1518R0005&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140P1518R0005&agency=DOI
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b497784a863f44380eea8ccb5245e92d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b497784a863f44380eea8ccb5245e92d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b497784a863f44380eea8ccb5245e92d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b497784a863f44380eea8ccb5245e92d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b497784a863f44380eea8ccb5245e92d&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:joel.a.sire.mil@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/NGB/DAHA35/W912JV-18-Q-7004/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=96ac23be2c5f7459c74e46b2dc35f2ee&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=96ac23be2c5f7459c74e46b2dc35f2ee&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=96ac23be2c5f7459c74e46b2dc35f2ee&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=96ac23be2c5f7459c74e46b2dc35f2ee&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=96ac23be2c5f7459c74e46b2dc35f2ee&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Mitchell-Flinn.Lisa@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/68HE0C18R0026/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


expanded authority under the National Water Program. Areas of program management and operations support may
include (but are not limited to) facilitation, mediation, strategic planning, LEAN assessment and coordination, outreach,
communications, translation services, event planning and logistics, and information management. Technical areas
within the PWS will require quality assurance and/or quality control to fulfill EPA systematic planning for environmental
information requirements, including the Data Quality Act, quality system requirements, customized quality
management plan, quality assurance project plans, and reporting quality assurance progress. It is anticipated that a
multiple-award, IDIQ contract with a five-year ordering period will result from the solicitation. The total number of
awards anticipated under this solicitation has not yet been determined. Submissions (a Capabilities Matrix and a
Capability Statement) in response to this sources sought synopsis MUST BE SUBMITTED THROUGH FEDCONNECT at
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0C18R0026&agency=EPA [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. CAPABILITIES PACKAGES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN
4:00 PM ET ON MARCH 8, 2018. Any questions regarding the content of this sources sought synopsis also must be
submitted through FedConnect via the message center. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a7875549632f174110c9ddfa6d5a7436&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/06/18 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Cincinnati Procurement Operations
Division, OH. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 8, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5921 

Y--GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL INSTALLATION IN PIGEON CANYON, AZ (PRESOL) 
SOL: 140G0318Q0034 
POC: Donald Shannon, dshannon@usgs.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/USGS/USGS/140G0318Q0034/listing.html 
NAICS: 237110. THIS REQUIREMENT WILL BE A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS code 237110. The
U.S. Geological Survey plans to issue a Request for Quotation (RFQ #140G0318Q0034) for a project involving the
drilling and installation of a groundwater monitoring well in the relatively remote area of Pigeon Canyon in Northern
Arizona. The Arizona Water Science Center in Tucson is in need of a contractor experienced with the installation of
groundwater monitoring wells in consolidated deposits in Northern Arizona. A single perched groundwater monitoring
well is needed as part of a groundwater water-quality study that will monitor possible contributions from the former
Pigeon uranium mine to elevated uranium concentrations at Pigeon Spring. The monitoring well will 1) monitor water
levels in the well to obtain local information on the direction of perched groundwater flow, and 2) monitor water
quality in the well to compare with water chemistry at Pigeon Spring. The depth of the well is expected to be about
550 feet. The estimated magnitude of construction project is between $25,000 and $100,000. THE GOVERNMENT
ANTICIPATES RELEASING THE RFQ ON OR ABOUT FEBRUARY 23, 2018, with a proposal due date of March 20, 2018.
The anticipated date for contract performance is flexible, to be coordinated and mutually agreed after contract award,
so long as the project is completed by September 30, 2018. Monitor FedConnect for updates to this presolicitation at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140G0318Q0034&agency=DOI [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2dee41b9b14ae629771d660ecaba9df7&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/08/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, U.S. Geological Survey, Sacramento, CA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 10, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5923 

Y--OUTFALL 200 MERCURY TREATMENT FACILITY (OF200 MTF) (MOD) 
SOL: 89303318REM000002 
POC: Travis D. Marshall, Contracting Officer, travis.marshall@emcbc.doe.gov, 513-246-0103. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/89303318REM000002/listing.html 
NAICS: 237110. THIS PROCUREMENT WILL BE 100% FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION under NAICS code 237110
(Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures Construction), size standard $36.5M. The objective of this procurement
is two-fold: (1) Provide capability to treat mercury-contaminated water that discharges from the Y-12 storm sewer to
East Fork Poplar Creek (EFPC); and (2) provide future capability to assist with treatment of contaminated water that is
expected to be generated during large-scale demolition and soil remediation projects. All functions under this contract
will be performed at the Y-12 National Security Complex located in Oak Ridge, TN. A dedicated EMCBC webpage has
been established for this procurement. All news/announcements, documents (including the Final RFP),
questions/answers, and related links will be posted at https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/SEB/OF200MTF/. Release of the
Final RFP is expected 15 to 45 days after February 6, 2018, and it will be posted to FedBizOpps, the EMCBC
procurement website at https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/SEB/OF200MTF/, and FedConnect at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=89303318REM000002&agency=DOE. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2e51b8c8522f13ebf52e94a7584d7af3&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 02/06/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, EM Consolidated Business Center (EMCBC), Cincinnati, OH. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 08, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5921 

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 5-11, 2018

https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0C18R0026&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0C18R0026&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a7875549632f174110c9ddfa6d5a7436&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a7875549632f174110c9ddfa6d5a7436&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a7875549632f174110c9ddfa6d5a7436&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a7875549632f174110c9ddfa6d5a7436&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a7875549632f174110c9ddfa6d5a7436&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:dshannon@usgs.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/USGS/USGS/140G0318Q0034/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140G0318Q0034&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140G0318Q0034&agency=DOI
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2dee41b9b14ae629771d660ecaba9df7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2dee41b9b14ae629771d660ecaba9df7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2dee41b9b14ae629771d660ecaba9df7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2dee41b9b14ae629771d660ecaba9df7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2dee41b9b14ae629771d660ecaba9df7&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:travis.marshall@emcbc.doe.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/89303318REM000002/listing.html
https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/SEB/OF200MTF/
https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/SEB/OF200MTF/
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=89303318REM000002&agency=DOE
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=89303318REM000002&agency=DOE
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2e51b8c8522f13ebf52e94a7584d7af3&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2e51b8c8522f13ebf52e94a7584d7af3&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2e51b8c8522f13ebf52e94a7584d7af3&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2e51b8c8522f13ebf52e94a7584d7af3&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2e51b8c8522f13ebf52e94a7584d7af3&tab=core&_cview=1
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

